## STATE OF NEBRASKA

## BOARD OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY

P.O. Box 94725, Lincoln, NE 68509 140 N. 8<sup>th</sup> St., #290, Lincoln, NE 68508 (402) 471-3595 or (800) 564-6111 FAX (402) 471-4484

Home Page: www.nbpa.ne.gov



## **NEWS RELEASE**

For Immediate Release/July 19, 2012

**CONTACT: Dan Sweetwood, (402) 471-3595** 

## SKILES APPOINTED TO NASBA BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The National Association of State Boards of Accountancy (NASBA) recently announced Board Member *Mr. Douglas W. Skiles, CPA, McCook, Nebraska* will join the NASBA Board of Directors. Mr. Skiles was selected by NASBA's Nominating Committee as the Central Regional Director and will report to several State Boards in the Midwest Region as the NASBA representative. Mr. Skiles is currently the Chair of the State Board. He is a corporate shareholder within the CPA firm McPherron, Skiles & Loop, P.C. Skiles graduated in 1977 with honors from the University of Nebraska at Kearney with a degree in Business. Skiles is currently a member of the National Association of State Boards of Public Accountancy (NASBA) Education Committee. He has been a CPA member of the Board since 2003 representing the third congressional district.

The Nebraska State Board of Public Accountancy administers public accountancy law in Nebraska. Six of the eight Board Members are certified public accountants with active permits to practice and two are members of the public. Information about licensed CPA's can be obtained by calling the Board office at (402) 471-3595.

\*